Follows All City Advertising And Competitive Bidding Requirements To The Lowest Responsive And
Responsible Bidder, In Accord With Project Plans And Specifications And With Contractor's Bid For
Project No. 1006466 Cary Avenue Trash Capture Project For An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million
Thirty-Six Thousand One Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($3,036,145.00), Contingent Upon Caltrans
Approval Of Additional Funding, Without Return To City Council; (2) If No Valid Bids Are Received,
Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract In The Open Market; And (3)
Adopting Appropriate California Environment Al Quality Act Findings For Project No.